
IV. Top Canadian exports to the United States

1. Passenger autos and chassis
2. Natural gas
3. Trucks, truck tractors and chassis
4. Motor vehide parts, except engines
5. Newsprint paper
6. Crude petroleum
7. Petroleum and coal products
8. Lumber, softwood
9. Wood pulp and similar pulp

10. Precious metals

VI. 1982 Canadian current account with United States

1. Motor vehicle parts
2. Passenger autos and chassis
3. Computers
4. Motor vehicle engines
5. Crude petroleum
6. Coal
7. Telecommunications and related equipment
8. Trucks, truck tractors and chassis
9. Chemical products

$ million Cdn.

Merchandise trade balance
Service transactions:

Travel
Interest and dividends
Freight and shipping
Other service transactions

Balance on service transactions

Balance on goods and services
Net transfers

Total current account balance

VIL Foreign investment'

V. Top U.S. exports to Canada

- 820
- 5,899
+ 2
- 5,545

U.S. direct investment in Canada

U.S. portfolio investment in Canada

Canadian direct investment in the United States

Canadian portfolio investment in the United States

1 Statistics Canada 1982 cumulative estimates in Canadian dollars.

VIII. Border crossings

Canada to U.S.
(millions)

+ 11,070

- 12,262

- 1,192
+ 147

- 1,045

$54 billion

$50 billion

$18 billion

$ 7 billion

U.S. to Canada

1978 37.3 31.6
1979 34.4 31.2
1980 34.7 38.5
1981 33.6 39.8
1982 31.3 39.1
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