IV. Top Canadian exports to the United States

- 1. Passenger autos and chassis
- 2. Natural gas
- 3. Trucks, truck tractors and chassis
- 4. Motor vehicle parts, except engines
- 5. Newsprint paper
- 6. Crude petroleum
- 7. Petroleum and coal products
- 8. Lumber, softwood
- 9. Wood pulp and similar pulp
- 10. Precious metals

V. Top U.S. exports to Canada

- 1. Motor vehicle parts
- 2. Passenger autos and chassis
- 3. Computers
- 4. Motor vehicle engines
- 5. Crude petroleum
- 6. Coal
- 7. Telecommunications and related equipment
- 8. Trucks, truck tractors and chassis
- 9. Chemical products

VI. 1982 Canadian current account with United States

¢	mil	lion	Cdn.
Ð	IIIII	поп	curi.

Merchandise trade balance		+ 11,070
Service transactions:		,
Travel	- 820	
Interest and dividends	- 5,899	
Freight and shipping	+ 2	
Other service transactions	- 5,545	
Balance on service transactions	•	_ 12,262
Balance on goods and services		- 1,192
Net transfers		_+ 147
Total current account balance		- 1,045

VII. Foreign investment¹

U.S. direct investment in Canada	\$54 billion
U.S. portfolio investment in Canada	\$50 billion
Canadian direct investment in the United States	\$18 billion
Canadian portfolio investment in the United States	\$ 7 billion

¹ Statistics Canada 1982 cumulative estimates in Canadian dollars.

VIII. Border crossings

	Canada to U.S.	U.S. to Canada (millions)
1978	37.3	31.6
1979	34.4	31.2
1980	34.7	38.5
1981	33.6	39.8
1982	31.3	39.1